Radio test report
99561530
based on:
FCC part 15; subpart C; sections 15.209 and 15.249
(10-1-03 edition)
Intelligent Tag; Sensor Terminal
Sensite Solutions
BN215; BN223; BN283; ST208

Manufacturer : Sensite Solutions
Trade mark  : Sensite Solutions
Type designation : BN215; BN223; BN283; ST208
FCC ID : SQ4LogiSphere
Hardware version  : --
Serial number : --
Software release : --
3 Test schedule
Tests were carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 6 “Summary” of this
report.
Tests were carried out at the following locations:
Radiated measurements <1 GHz:
• TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V
Smidshornerweg 18
9822 TL  Niekerk
The Netherlands
FCC listed   : 90828
 Industry Canada : IC3501
All other measurements:
• Telefication, Zevenaar
The samples of the product were received on:
• 1 September 2004
Tests were carried out between:
• 1 September and 12 November 2004
Main module Page:  5 of 12
 Report number: 99561530
4 Observations and comments
The following products have been tested:
Type  Function
BN215 High accuracy temperature & motion sensor Intelligent Tag
BN223 Reed contact  Intelligent Tag
BN283 High accuracy humidity sensor  Intelligent Tag
ST208 Sensor Terminal Sensor Terminal
5 Modifications to the sample
No modifications were made to the sample.
6 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area(s):
INTENTIONAL RADIATOR OPERATING IN THE FREQUENCY BAND 902 - 928 MHz
The sample was tested according to the following specification(s):
FCC part 15; subpart C; sections 15.209 and 15.249 (10-1-03 edition)
Main module Page:  6 of 12
 Report number: 99561530
7 Conclusions
The samples of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specifications stated in
chapter 6 of this report.
The results of the tests as stated in this report, are exclusively applicable to the product items as
identified in this test report. Telefication does not accept any responsibility for the results stated in
this test report, with respect to the properties of product items not involved in these tests.
All tests are performed by:
name : ing. J.C. le Clercq
function : Test Engineer
signature :
Review of test report by:
name : ing. P.A. Suringa
function : Senior Engineer Radio/EMC
signature :
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
Date  : 17 December 2004
name : J.P. van de Poll
function : Co-ordinator Test Group
signature :
Test results module Page:  7 of 12
 Report number: 99561530
Test results module
1 General information
1.1 Equipment information
Rated RF output power n.a., integral antenna
Rated radiated RF power --
Operating frequency range 915 MHz (single channel)
Modulation FSK
Modulation bit rate --
ITU emission class --
FCC ID SQ4LogiSphere